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Foreign Universities

218. SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that Doctoral degree holders from the top 500 foreign universities are now eligible for direct recruitment as an Assistant Professor in Indian varsities;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether it would help to cater to the growing demand for quality higher education within the country and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(a)to (c):Yes, Madam. As per University Grants Commission (Minimum Qualifications for Appointment of Teachers and other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and other Measures for the Maintenance of Standards in Higher Education) Regulations, 2018, a person with Ph.D. degree from a foreign university/institution with a ranking among top

500 in the World University Ranking (at any time) by any one of the following: (i)

Quacquarelli Symonds (QS) (ii) the Times Higher Education (THE) or (iii) the Academic Ranking of World Universities (ARWU) of the Shanghai Jiao Tong University (Shanghai) is eligible for direct recruitment as Assistant Professor in universities and colleges. The said Regulations is intended to attract and retain the best quality teachers and to encourage research in Universities and Colleges. The aforesaid regulations are available on UGC website at https://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfnews/4033931_UGC-

Regulation_min_Qualification_Jul2018.pdf.
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